Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2014-11 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 5
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
S-8431
File No:
911.53
Job Id:

Job Id: 262.1-018623-1
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2014-11 www.dnvgl.com Page 4 of 5
Appendix 1
Product description and details
Bow Shackle, Grade 6
Type WLL
[t]
MPF
[kN]
Min. BF
[kN]
Nominal Bow
Dia. [mm]
Nominal Pin
Dia. [mm]
ABNT NBR 13545-6-BX-50 50 1000 2500 66 74
ABNT NBR 13545-6-BX-55 55 1100 2750 66 74
ABNT NBR 13545-6-BX-63 63 1280 3150 74 83
ABNT NBR 13545-6-BX-80 80 1600 4000 83 93
ABNT NBR 13545-6-BX-85 85 1700 4250 83 93
Bow Shackle, Grade 8
Type WLL
[t]
MPF
[kN]
Min. BF
[kN]
Nominal Bow
Dia. [mm]
Nominal Pin
Dia. [mm]
ABNT NBR 13545-8-BX-63 63 1260 3150 66 74
ABNT NBR 13545-8-BX-80 80 1600 4000 74 83
ABNT NBR 13545-8-BX-85 85 1700 4250 77 86
ABNT NBR 13545-8-BX-100 100 2000 5000 83 93
ABNT NBR 13545-8-BX-120 120 2400 6000 91 102
ABNT NBR 13545-8-BX-125 125 2500 6250 93 104
ABNT NBR 13545-8-BX-150 150 3000 7500 102 114
ABNT NBR 13545-8-BX-160 160 3200 8000 105 118
ABNT NBR 13545-8-BX-175 175 3500 8750 110 123
Bow Shackle, Grade 8S
Type WLL
[t]
MPF
[kN]
Min. BF
[kN]
Nominal Bow
Dia. [mm]
Nominal Pin
Dia. [mm]
ABNT NBR 13545-8S-BX-80 80 1600 4000 66 74
ABNT NBR 13545-8S-BX-85 85 1700 4250 66 74
ABNT NBR 13545-8S-BX-100 100 2000 5000 74 83
ABNT NBR 13545-8S-BX-120 120 2400 6000 74 83
ABNT NBR 13545-8S-BX-125 125 2500 6250 83 93
ABNT NBR 13545-8S-BX-150 150 3000 7500 83 93
ABNT NBR 13545-8S-BX-160 160 3200 8000 93 104
ABNT NBR 13545-8S-BX-175 175 3500 8750 93 104
ABNT NBR 13545-8S-BX-200 200 4000 10000 105 118
ABNT NBR 13545-8S-BX-250 250 5000 12500 117 131
ABNT NBR 13545-8S-BX-300 300 6000 15000 131 147
ABNT NBR 13545-8S-BX-320 320 6400 16000 131 147
Bow Shackle, Grade R4
Type WLL
[t]
MPF
[kN]
Min. BF
[kN]
Nominal Bow
Dia. [mm]
Nominal Pin
Dia. [mm]
ABNT NBR 13545-R4-BX-80 80 1600 4000 66 74
ABNT NBR 13545-R4-BX-85 85 1700 4250 66 74
ABNT NBR 13545-R4-BX-100 100 2000 5000 74 83
ABNT NBR 13545-R4-BX-120 120 2400 6000 74 83
ABNT NBR 13545-R4-BX-125 125 2500 6250 83 93
ABNT NBR 13545-R4-BX-150 150 3000 7500 83 93
ABNT NBR 13545-R4-BX-160 160 3200 8000 93 104
ABNT NBR 13545-R4-BX-175 175 3500 8750 93 104
ABNT NBR 13545-R4-BX-200 200 4000 10000 105 118
ABNT NBR 13545-R4-BX-250 250 5000 12500 117 131
ABNT NBR 13545-R4-BX-300 300 6000 15000 131 147
ABNT NBR 13545-R4-BX-320 320 6400 16000 131 147
 Certificate No: S-8431
File No: 911.53
Job Id: 262.1-018623-1
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2014-11 www.dnvgl.com Page 5 of 5
Dee Shackle, Grade 6
Type WLL
[t]
MPF
[kN]
Min. BF
[kN]
Nominal Bow
Dia. [mm]
Nominal Pin
Dia. [mm]
ABNT NBR 13545-6-DX-50 63 1260 3150 66 74
ABNT NBR 13545-6-DX-80 80 1600 4000 74 83
ABNT NBR 13545-6-DX-100 100 2000 5000 83 93